

**SENATE AMENDMENT 80,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 44**

June 18, 2003 – Offered by Senators M. MEYER and ROBSON.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 436, line 11: delete ““debt service” includes debt” and substitute
3 ““operating expenses” has the meaning given in s. 67.04 (1) (ag).”.
- 4 **2.** Page 436, line 12: delete lines 12 to 14.
- 5 **3.** Page 436, line 16: before “for any fiscal” insert “for operating expenses”.
- 6 **4.** Page 436, line 16: before “for the previous fiscal” insert “for operating
7 expenses”.
- 8 **5.** Page 436, line 18: delete “1.”.
- 9 **6.** Page 436, line 23: substitute “(b)” for “2.”.
- 10 **7.** Page 437, line 3: delete lines 3 to 8.
- 11 **8.** Page 438, line 2: before “levy” insert “operating”.

- 1 **9.** Page 438, line 3: delete “a levy” and substitute “an operating levy”.
- 2 **10.** Page 438, line 5: delete “a levy” and substitute “an operating levy”.
- 3 **11.** Page 595, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14 and substitute:
- 4 “(a) “Operating expenses” has the meaning given in s. 67.04 (1) (ag).”.
- 5 **12.** Page 595, line 21: after “levy” insert “for operating expenses”.
- 6 **13.** Page 596, line 16: delete lines 16 to 22.
- 7 **14.** Page 597, line 15: before “levy” insert “operating”.
- 8 **15.** Page 597, line 16: delete “a levy” and substitute “an operating levy”.
- 9 **16.** Page 597, line 17: before “levy” insert “operating”.
- 10 **17.** Page 597, line 18: delete “a levy” and substitute “an operating levy”.

11

(END)